CORPORATION INFORMATION
SERVICES, INC.
1201 HAYS STREET
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
904-222-9171
904-222-0393 TAX

**Content** networks



atricia

81557A

------

100001386941

IAN 23 PH 2:

ទួ

m

MAIL TO: P.O. Box 5828 Tallahassee, FL 32314

ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032

AUTHORIZATION :

COST LIMIT : \$ 70.00

REFERENCE : 528571

ORDER DATE : January 23, 1995

ORDER TIME : 9:54 AM

ORDER NO. : 528571

----

CUSTOMER NO: 81557A

CUSTOMER: Mark F. Mooney, Esq. MARK F. MODNEY, ESQ

> Bay Lake Center, Suite 201 13907 North Dale Mabry Hwy Tampa, FL 33618

\_\_\_\_\_

DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: FOR THE LOVE OF FASHION, INC.

XX \_\_\_\_ ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION \_\_\_\_\_ CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

	CERTIFIED COPY	
<u>xx</u>	PLAIN STAMPED COPY	All
	CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	Mr. 19.01. 2
CONTACT	PERSON: Jennifer Moran	\$, 1, bis
	EXAMINE	ER'S INITIALS:

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FOR THE LOVE OF FASHION, INC.

Res. FIL FD TALLANASSEE FIL OF TS The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a Corporation under the Florida Business Corporations Act, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation.

### Article I - Name

The name of this Corporation is FOR THE LOVE OF FASHION, INC. The principal place of business of this Corporation shall be 4205 S. MacDill Avenue, Suite B, Tampa, Florida 33611, or such other place as may be designated by the Board of Directors.

## Article II ~ Capital Stock

The Corporation shall have the authority to issue 1,000 shares of common stock, no par value.

# Article III - Initial Registered Office and Agent

The street address of the initial registered office of this Corporation is 4205 S. MacDill Avenue, Suite B, Tampa, Florida 33611. The initial registered agent of this Corporation is Carol C. Cheaney.

,t

## Article IV - Incorporator

The name and address of the person signing these Articles as the incorporator is:

> Larol C. Cheaney 4205 S. MacDill Avenue, Suite B Tampa, Florida 33611

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Incorporator has

executed these Articles of Incorporation, this 1999 day of Vanuacy, 1995.

### STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

My Commission Expires:

The foregoing Articler of Incorporation were acknowledged before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of  $\overline{J_{1}}_{1}$ , 1995 by CAROL C. CHEANEY, who is personally known to me or who has produced a Florida Drivers License as identification and did not take an oath.

Which Y Dr Joney		
(Signature of Notary)	2661	
(Printed Name of Notary) NOTARY PUBLIC State of Florida At Large	INN 23 F	FILE
MARK F. MOONEY MY COMMISSION / CC382920 EXPIRES July 24, 1998 BONDED THRU TROY FAM INSURANCE, INC	PH 2:55	U

HAVING BEEN NAMED TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION, AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THESE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, I HEREBY AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY, AND I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATIVE TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I ACCEPT THE DUTIES AND OBLIGATIONS OF SECTION 607.0505 FLORIDA STATUTES.

Carol C. Cheaney, Registered Agent Dated:\_\_1/19/C